BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for approval of interconnection, unbundling, resale, and collocation agreement with Advance Phone Systems, Inc. pursuant to Sections 251, 252, and 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.

DOCKET NO. 980628-TP ORDER NO. PSC-98-1167A-FOF-TP ISSUED: October 19, 1998

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 27, 1998, we issued Order No. PSC-98-1167-FOF-TP. Due to a scrivener's error, the Order incorrectly indicated that the Commission had approved an amendment to the interconnection, unbundling, resale, and collocation agreement between the companies, when the Commission had actually approved a complete agreement. Therefore, Order No. PSC-98-1167-FOF-TP is amended to reflect that the Commission approved the interconnection, unbundling, resale, and collocation agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Advance Phone Systems, Inc.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-98-1167-FOF-TP is hereby amended to reflect that that the Commission approved the interconnection, unbundling, resale, and collocation agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Advance Phone Systems, Inc. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-98-1167-FOF-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

I 1613 OCT 19 #

ORDER NO. PSC-98-1167A-FOF-TP DOCKET NO. 980628-TP PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this $\underline{19th}$ day of $\underline{October}$, $\underline{1998}$.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

KMP